 managed rates on interest rate-sensitive assets are subject to the parallel down shock

while other rates remain unchanged

The key modeling assumptions used by the Bank in EVE and NII computation pursuant to the

requirements of the HKMA include the followings:

 the repricing maturity of non-maturity deposits (NMDs) is determined based on the earliest

date on which their interest rates can be adjusted.  Based on such assumption, the

repricing maturity of all NMDs is determined to be one day.

 retail term deposits are assumed not subject to early redemption risk that cannot be

withdrawn early at the discretion of the customer.

 No retail fixed rate loans are subject to early prepayment risk.

 commercial margins and other spread components are excluded in the cash flows used

in the computation and discount rate.

The Bank measures IRRBB separately for USD and HKD currencies.  In addition, the Bank

also measures IRRBB separately for each significant currency.  The Bank’s significant

currency would exceed 5% of the bank’s total on-balance sheet interest rate-sensitive assets

or liabilities.

ALLIED BANKING CORPORATION (HONG KONG) LIMITED

(a) (b) (c) (d)

Period 31 December 2022 31 December 2022 31 December 2022 31 December 2022

HK$ '000 HK$ '000 HK$ '000 HK$ '000

1 Parallel up (3,925) (3,925) (25,607) (25,607)

2 Parallel down 3,963 3,963 (37,799) (37,799)

3 Steepener 2,846 2,846

4 Flattener (3,607) (3,607)

5 Short rate up (4,695) (4,695)

6 Short rate down 4,214 4,214

7 Maximum 4,695 4,695 37,799 37,799

Period

8 Tier 1 capital

P.52

The table below provides information on interest rate risk in banking book.

Template IRRBB1: Quantitative information on interest rate risk in banking book

ΔEVE ΔNII

31 December 2022

HK$ '000

487,286

31 December 2022

HK$ '000

487,286

ALLIED BANKING CORPORATION (HONG KONG) LIMITED

P. 53

Table REMA: Remuneration policy

Disclosure of Remuneration Policy
In accordance with the “Guideline on a Sound Remuneration System” issued by Hong Kong
Monetary Authority (“HKMA”) in March 2010 and its revision effective March 2015, the Bank
has reviewed its remuneration policy for employees of the Group including its branch and